Safety, Environmental, and Requlatory Information

Recycling Information

Dell recommends that customers dispose of their used computer hardware, monitors,
printers, and other peripherals in an environmentally sound manner. Potential methods
include reuse of parts or whole products and recycling of products, components, and/
or materials.

For specific information on Dell's worldwide recycling programs, see www.dell.com/
recyclingworldwide.

Regulatory Notices

For Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC), regulatory information and Safety Best
Practices information, see the Regulatory Compliance home page on www.dell.com at
the following location:

www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance.

Dell has determined that this product is a Class B harmonized product.

Air Travel Restrictions

Consult and abide by air travel restrictions applicable to electronic devices and the
use and transportation of battery packs. For more information see the Regulatory
Compliance homepage on

www.dell.com at the following location:

www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance.

Smeérnice WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic
Equipment)

Tento Stitek oznaduje v Evropské unii, Ze tento produkt nesmi byt
likvidovan s domovnim odpadem. Musi byt pfedan specializované
sbérné pro recyklaci a dal$i vyuziti. Pokyny o recyklaci tohoto
produktu ve vasi zemi viz: www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Direktiivi sahko- ja elektroniikkalaiteromusta (WEEE)

ionissa tama tarra tarkoittaa, ettd tuotetta ei
kotitalousjétteen joukossa. Se tulee toimittaa

paikkaan dyttdd tai kierratysta
varten. Tietoja timan tuotteen kierréttamisestd eri maissa saat
seuraavasta www.euro.dell

Iiﬁ

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE), azaz
az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékaira

vonatkozo iranyelv

Az Eurépai Unidban az ilyen cimkével jelélt terméket tilos haztartasi
hulladekkent kezelm Az Myen huHadekot a helyrealhthatosag és

kell szallnam A 1ermek sajat orszagan beliil érvényes
éciét a kovetkezd
talal: www.euro.dell. g.

Iiﬁ

Direktiv for kassering av elektrisk och elektronisk
utrustning (WEEE - Waste Electrical and Electronic

Equipment)

Inom EU betyder den hér etiketten att produkten inte far slangas
i hushallsavfallet. Den ska ldmnas in pa en atervinningsstation.
Information om hur produkten atervinns i ditt land finns pa
adressen www.euro.dell.com/recycling.
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Dyrektywa dotyczaca odpadoéw urzadzen elektrycznych
i elektronicznych (WEEE)

W Unii Europejskiej etykieta ta oznacza, ze tego produktu nie
nalezy wyrzucac razem z odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego.
Nalezy go przekazac do odpowiedniego zaktadu, gdzie zostanie
poddany odzyskowi i recyklingowi. Informacje o sposobie
recyklingu tego produktu w poszczegdlnych krajach mozna znalez¢
pod adresem: www.euro.dell.com/recycling
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Smernica o odpadoch z elektrickych a elektronickych
zariadeni (WEEE)

V Eurdpskej tnii tento $titok znamena, Ze sa vyrobok nesmie
likvidovat ako komunalny odpad. Musi sa odovzdat na prislusnom
mieste na obnovu alebo recyklaciu. Informéacie o spravnej
recyklécii tohto produktu vo vasej krajine najdete na stranke:
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.
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Registration, Evaluation, Authorization of
Chemicals (REACH)

REACH is the European Union (EU) chemical substances regulatory framework.
Information on substances of very high concern contained in Dell products

in a concentration above 0.1 % weight by weight (w/w) can be found at
www.dell.com/REACH.

Registration, Evaluation, Authorization of Chemicals
(REACH)

REACH is het regelgevingskader van de Europese Unie (EU) op het gebied van
chemische stoffen. Informatie over zeer gevaarlijke stoffen in Dell-producten in een
concentratie van boven de 0,1 % gewicht per gewicht (w/w) is te vinden op www.dell.
com/REACH.

Registrierung, Beurteilung und Zulassung von
Chemikalien (REACH, Registration, Evaluation,

Authorization of Chemicals)

Die EU-Richtlinie REACH ist das Regelwerk der Europ@ischen Union fiir chemische

Informationen zu die in Dell-Produkten in einer
Konzentration von mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent (w/w, Weight by Weigh) enthalten sind,
finden Sie unter www.dell.com/REACH.

Kimisko vielu registracija, vértésana, autorizacija
(REACH)

REACH ir Eiropas Savienibas (ES) kimisko vielu regulé$anas sistéma. Informaciju par
Tpasi bistamam Kimiskajam vielam, ko satur Dell produkti koncentracija virs 0,1% svaram
uz svaru (w/w), var atrast vietné www.dell.com/REACH.

System REACH (ang. Registration, Evaluation,

Authorization of Chemicals)

REACH jest rozporzadzeniem Unii Europejskiej (UE) dotyczacym substancji
chem\cznych Informaqe na temat istotnych substancji obecnych w produktach Dell w

pr: jacej 0,1 % stezenia (w/w) mozna
znalez¢ pod adresem www.dell.com/REACH.
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Informacién sobre reciclado

Dell recomienda a los clientes que desechen el hardware del equipo antiguo, monitores,
impresoras y otros periféricos atendiendo a las normas de proteccion del ambiente.
Métodos a seguir incluyen volver a utilizar las partes o productos enteros y el reciclado
de productos, componentes y/o materiales.

Si desea obtener informacion especifica sobre los programas internacionales de
reciclaje de Dell, visite la pagina www.dell.com/recyclingworldwide.

Notificaciones regl ias

Para Compatibilidad Electromagnética (EMC), informacion reglamentaria y mejores

Informacdes de reciclagem

A Dell recomenda que os usuarios se d de seus es,

\mpressuras e outros perlferlcos usados de uma forma que nao SEJB nociva ao
ambiente. Os métodos incluem a ilizagdo de pegas ou do produto inteiro,
bem comoar de produtos, e/ou materiais.

Para obter informagdes sobre os programas de reciclagem da Dell em todo 0 mundo,
consulte www.dell.com/recyclingworldwide.

Avisos de normalizacao

Para ubterlnfurmagues sobre ibili eletr ética, i de

précticas de seguridad, consulte la pagina de inicio sobre Conformidad r ia
en el sitio www.dell.com en la su_qulente direccion:

www.dell.

Dell ha determinado que este producto es un producto Clase B armonizado.

Restricciones en vuelos

Consulte y respete las restricciones en vuelos aplicables a los dispositivos electronicos
y al uso y transporte de baterias. Para obtener mas informacion, consulte la pagina de
inicio sobre Conformidad reglamentaria en

www.dell.com en la siguiente ubicacion:

www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance.

Direktiv for bortskaffelse af elektrisk og elektronisk
udstyr (WEEE)

I den Europaeiske Union indikerer denne etiket, at dette produkt
ikke ber kasseres sammen med husholdningsaffald. Det bar
bortskaffes ved en egnet facilitet for at muliggere genbrug. For
information om hvordan dette produkt genbruges i dit land, bedes
du ga til: www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Direttiva Rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed
elettroniche (RAEE)

Nell'Unione Europea, questa etichetta indica che questo prodotto
non deve essere smaltito insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Deve essere
depositato in un impianto adeguato che sia in grado di eseguire
operazioni di recupero e riciclaggio. Per informazioni sulle
procedure diriciclaggio di questo prodotto nel proprio Paese,
visitare: www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

=

Richtlijn WEEE, Waste Electrical and Electronic
Equipment (afdanken van elektrische en elektronische

apparaten)

In de Europese Unie geeft dit label aan dat dit product niet via
huishoudelijk afval mag worden afgedankt. Het moet gedeponeerd
worden bij een daarvoor geschikte voorziening zodat herstel en
recycling mogelijk zijn. Raadpleeg voor meer informatie over
verantwoorde recycling van dit product in uw land de website:
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Iﬁﬁ

Direktyva dél elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky
(Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment, WEEE)

Sis zenklas rodo, kad Europos Sajungoje $io gaminio negalima
iSmesti kartu su buiti j gaminj
reikia atiduoti j tam skirtg punkta atnaujinti arba perdirbti.
Informacijos apie (mkama $io gaminio perdlrblmq jusy Salyje rasite
interneto inéje: www.euro.dell,

9.

Iiﬁ

Directiva WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic
Equipment)

Na Uniao Europeia, esta etiqueta indica que esse produto nao deve
ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo normal. Deve ser depositado
numa instalagao apropriada para recolha e reciclagem. Para

obter informagdes sobre como reciclar este produto de forma
responsavel no seu pais, visite: www.euro.dell.com/recycling.
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Direktiva o odlaganju elektri¢ne in elektronske opreme
(WEEE)

V Evropski uniji ta znak oznacuje, da izdelek ni primeren za
odlaganje skupaj z obic¢ajnimi gospodinjskimi odpadki. OdloZiti
ga je treba na ustreznem mestu za odlaganije in reciklazo.

Za informacije o reciklazi tega izdelka v vasi drzavi obiscite:
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.
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Pernctpauus, oueHka n paspelueHue 3a
usnonssaHe Ha xumukanu (REACH)

REACH e perynatopHata pamka Ha Esponeiickusi cbioa (EC) 3a xumudeckm BellecTea.
WHcbopmaums 3a BelecTBa C MHOTO ronsiMa BaHOCT, CbAbpXkallu ce B nagenus Ha Dell
B KOHUeHTpauus Haa 0,1 % oBemHu npoLeHTa (W/w), MoXe Aa ce HamMepu Ha aapec
www.dell.com/REACH.

Kemikaalide registreerimine, hindamine ja
autoriseerimine (REACH)

REACH on kem\kaale kasitlev Euroopa Liidu (ELi) regu\amvne raamistik. Teave ohtlike
ainete kohta, mis Delli toodetes iile 0,1 massipr i,on
saadaval aadressil www.dell.com/REACH.

08nyia REACH (Kataxwpion, a§ioAéynon kai
ad€1050TNON XNUIKWV TTPOIOVTWYV)

H odnyia REACH eivai To kavovioTiké TAaioio g EE yia Tig xnuikég ouaieg.
MAnpogopieg yia avnouxnTIKEG ouaieg TTou TrepiéxovTal aTa Tpoidvta T Dell o
ouykévipwon dvw Tou 0,1 % kata Bapog (k/B) umopeite va Bpeite o dielBuvon
www.dell.com/REACH.

Chemikaly registravimas, vertinimas, autorizavimas

Oes sobre as boas préticas de seguranca, consulte o site
de conformidade normativa em www.dell.com no seguinte local: www.dell.com/
regulatory_compliance.

A Dell determinou que este é um produto harmonizado Classe B.

Restricdes com relagdo a viagens aéreas

Consulte e cumpra as restrigdes relativas a viagens aéreas e aplicaveis a dispositivos
eletronicos e ao uso e transporte de baterias. Para obter mais informacdes, consulte o
site de conformidade normativa em

www.dell.com no seguinte local:

www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance

Direktiva par elektriskajiem un elektroniskajiem
atkritumiem

Eiropas Savieniba $is apziméjums norada, ka produktu nedrikst
izmest kopa ar sadzives atkritumiem. Tas ir janodod atbilstosa
savak38anas punkta, lai pareizi atjaunotu vai parstradatu.

aciju par 87 produkta a iespé&jam jusu valsti skatiet:
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Richtlinine fiir Abfall von elektrischen und elektronischen
Geraten (WEEE)

In der Européischen Union wird mit diesem Etikett darauf
hingewiesen, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit dem Hausmiill entsorgt
werden sollte. Es sollte an einer en(sprechenden Elnrlch(ung
werden, um Wieder und ycling zu
ermdglichen. Weitere Informationen iiber das Recyceln dieses
Produkts erhalten Sie unter: www.euro.dell.com/recycling.
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Directive sur la mise au rebut des appareils électriques et
électroniques (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment

- WEEE)

En Union européenne, cette étiquette indique que ce produit ne
doit pas étre jeté avec les déchets ménagers. Il doit étre mis

au rebut dans un centre de dépdt spécialisé pour un recyclage
approprié. Pour obtenir davantage d'informations sur le recyclage
approprié de ce produit dans votre pays, veuillez vous rendre sur le
site : www.euro.dell.com/recycling.
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Direttiva dwar Skart maghmul minn Taghmir Elettroniku
u Elettriku (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment

- WEEE)

Fl-Unjoni Ewropea, din it-tikketta tindika li dan il-prodott m'ghandux
jintrema ma’ l-iskart domestiku. Ghandu jintrema f'facilita adattata
fejn ikun jista’ jigi rkuprat u riciklat. Ghal aktar taghrif dwar kif
ghandek tirricikla dan il-prodott fil-pajjiz tieghek, jekk joghgbok zur:
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Iiﬁ

AvpekTBa 06 yTUNM3aLMKU INEKTPUHECKOTO U
anekTpoHHoro o6opynoBaHusa (WEEE)

B EBponeiickoM coto3e aTa MapkupoBka 03Hauaer, YTo JaHHbIi
NPOAYKT He CreayeT YTUNN3MPOBaTh BMECTE C GbITOBBIM MyCOPOM.
TpoayKT CeayeT yTUNNaNpOBaTh Ha CrieLManiaupoBaHHoM
npeanpusaTuu, 4TO6bI B qaaneHLueM €ro MOXHO 6bino

Tatk. U [
wn3genus B Bawwen CTpaHe MOXHO Nony4nTb Ha Beb yane:
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.
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Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electronicos (RAEE)

En la Union Europea, esta etiqueta indica que la eliminacion de
este producto no se puede hacer junto con el deshecho doméstico.
Se debe depositar en una instalacion apropiada que facilite
larecuperacion y el reciclado. Para obtener mas informacion
sobre como reciclar este producto en su pais, visite el sitio web:
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.
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Smérnice REACH

REACH oznacuje v Evropské unii (EU) regulacni ramec chemickych latek. Informace
o latkach vzbuzujicich velmi vysoké obavy, které jsou ve vyrobcich spoleénosti Dell
obsazeny v koncentraci vétsi nez 0,1 hmotnostnich procent, naleznete na adrese
www.dell.com/REACH.

Kemikaalien rekisterdinti, arviointi ja lupamenettelyt

(REACH)
REACH on Euroopan unionin (EU) aineiden Tietoja
aineista, joiden pi i (w/w) Dellin issa on kuin 0,1 prosenttia,

on osoitteessa www.dell.com/REACH.

A vegyi anyagok regisztralasara, értékelésére,
engedélyezésére és korlatozasara vonatkozo
szabalyozas (REACH)

AREACH az Eurépai Unié (EU) vegyi
A Dell termékekben 0,1% feletti aranyban talalhaté veszélyes anyagokrl a kovetkezd
cimen tallhat bévebb informaciokat: www.dell.com/REACH.

Registrazzjoni, Evalwazzjoni, Awtorizzazzjoni ta’ Kimici

REACH hu I-gafas regolatorju tal-Unjoni Ewropea (UE) ghal sustanzi kimici.

(REACH) (REACH)
REACH yra Europos quungos (ES) cheminiy medziagy kontrolés sistema. Informacijg
apie didelj susirl Z kuriy ija ,Dell*

dwar sustanzi li jikkawzaw thassib kbir fi prodotti ta’ Dell fkoncentrazzjoni

pagal svorj yra dldesne nei 0,1 % svorio (s/s), galima rasti adresu www. dell com/
REACH.

REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorization of
Chemicals - Registo, avaliacdo e autorizacao de
substancias quimicas)

0 REACH é o sistema regulador de substancias quimicas da Unido Europeia (UE). As
informagdes sobre substancias que sao motivo de grande preocupacao existentes
nos produtos Dell numa concentragao acima de 0,1 % peso por peso (p/p) podem ser
encontradas em www.dell.com/REACH.

A00

ta’ izjed minn 0.1% piz b'piz (w/w) jinsabu fug www.dell.com/REACH.

PernameHT no perncTpauum, oueHke, paspelueHuio n
OrpaHU4yeHuIo UCNonb3oBaHUA XMMUYECKUX BeLleCTB

(REACH)

REACH - 310 loOKyMeHT 0 COl03a, pernameH i nenoy
XMMUHECKAX BelLIeCTB. VIHQJOpmauwﬁ 0 BellecTBax, pabota ¢ KoTopbIMM TpeGyeT
not B Dell 8

KOHUeHTpauuu 6onee 0,1 %, npwaeqeua Ha caitte www.dell.com/REACH.

EU Authorised Representative:
Dell Products Europe BV

Raheen Business Park

Limerick, Ireland

www.dell.com

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE)
Directive

In the European Union, this label indicates that this product should
not be disposed of with household waste. It should be deposited

at an appropriate facility to enable recovery and recycling. For
information on how to recycle this product in your country, please

visit: www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

154

[MpeKkTUBa 3a M3XBbPMSAHE HAa eNeKTPUYEcKo 1
enekTpoHHo o6opyasaxe (WEEE)

B EBponeiick1st Cbio3 TO3M €TUKET 03Ha4aBa, Ye TO3u NPoAYKT
He Gusa na ce 3aeiHo ¢

Toit TpsbBa Aa GbAe U3XBLPEH Ha MOAXOAALLO MSACTO, 3a

Aa ce no3sonun wm 0 My.
3a MHGOPMALMS OTHOCHO OTFOBOPHOCTTA 38 PeLKNUpaHe

Ha TO3U NPOAYKT BbB BallaTa CTpaHa, monsinoceteTte:
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

154

Elektriliste ja elektrooniliste seadmete kasutusjargne
tootlemine (direktiiv WEEE)

Euroopa Liidu riikides téhistab selline silt toodet, mida ei tohi
kasu&us]argse\( ulmelaa(me(e hulka visata. Taolme(oude tuleb viia
, kus seda nd
Toote kitlemise kohta oma kodumaal leiate teavet aadressilt

www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Iiﬁ

Direktivet for kassert elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr
(WEEE)

| den Europeiske Unionen angir dette merket at produktet ikke
skal kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall. Det skal leveres til
et mottak for spesialavfall for gjenvinning og resirkulering. For
informasjon om hvordan du resirkulerer dette produktet i ditt land,
vennligst besgk: www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Iﬁﬁ

OB8nyia oxeTikd pe Ta aréBAnTa £15WV NAEKTPIKOU Kal
nAektpovikou e§omAiopold (AHHE)

Zmv Eupwraikr ‘Evwon, auTh n eTikéta urodeIkvUel 0TI autd
TO TIPOIdV BV TTPETTEI VO ATTOPPITITETaN Padi JE Ta OIKIOKE
aTmoppippaTa. Oa TPETTEN VA aTTOKOWIZETaI 0€ KATAANAO XWPo WOTE
va gival duvarr) n avaktnon kai n avakukAwor. Ma TAnpogopieg
U)(ETIKCK HE TV GVAKUKAWOT) QUTOU ToU TTPOIGVIOG 0T XWpa g,

m : www.euro.dell

Iiﬁ

Directiva privind deseurile provenite din echipamentele
electrice si electronice (WEEE)

Tn Uniunea Europeana, aceast eticheta indica faptul ca

acest produs nu trebuie aruncat laolata cu gunoiul menajer.

El trebuie depozitat intr-un loc special amenajat pentru a

permite recuperarea si reciclarea. Pentru informatii privitoare la
reciclarea in mod reponsabil a acestui produs in tara dvs., vizitati:
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.
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Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE)
Yonergeleri

Avrupa Birligi'nde bu etiket, Uriintin ev elektronigi aletleri atiklari
ile imha edilemeyecegini gosterir. Kurtarmak ve geri dontisimini
saglamak igin uygun sartlarda saklanmasi gerekir. Bu Griinlin geri
dostn niin nasil saglanacagi konusunda bilgi igin liitfen su
adresi ziyaret edin: www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

EEE Yonetmellgme Uygundur Ve Elektronik Esyalarda Bazi Zararli
Maddelerin Ki iriimasina Dair Yonetmelik.

Iﬁﬁ

Vkpaitm TEXHIYHUM PEMMAMEHT p Hs [iesknX Heb

PEYOBHH B €NEKTPUYHOMY Ta enekTpoHHOMY obnagHaHHi (Bin 3 rpyaHs 2008 p. N 1057):
OBnaaHaHHs Bignosiaae BuMoram TexHIYHOrO pernameHTy o0BMexeHHs BUKOpUCTaHHS
AeAKnX HebeaneuHmx Pe40BUH B ENEKTPUYHOMY Ta ENEKTPOHHOMY OﬁﬂaﬂHaHHi.

Registration, Evaluation, Authorization of
Chemicals (REACH)

REACH er for ukturen for kemiske iden Europ: Union
(EU). Oplysninger om substanser, som er af stor bekymring, og som er indeholdt i
Dell-produkter af en koncentration over 0,1 % veegt for vagt (w/w) kan findes pa
www.dell.com/REACH.

Enregistrement, évaluation, autorisation des produits
chimiques (REACH)

REACH est le programme de réglementation des produits chimiques dans I'Union
européenne (UE). Vous trouverez des informations sur les substances trés
préoccupantes que contiennent les produits Dell en concentration supérieure a 0,1 % en
poids (m/m) sur www.dell.com/REACH.

Registrazione, valutazione e autorizzazione delle sostanze
chimiche (REACH)

REACH ¢ il quadro normativo delle sostanze chlmu:he dell'Unione Europea (UE). Le
informazioni sulle sostanze estr nei prodotti Dell
in una concentrazione superiore allo 0,1% i m peso per peso (p/p) sono disponibili
all'indirizzo www.dell.com/REACH.

Registrering, evaluering og autorisering av kjemikalier
(REACH)

REACH er Den piske union (EU)s forskri rammeverk for kjemiske stoffer.
Informasjon om farlige stoffer i Dell-produkter i en konsentrasjon over 0,1 % vekt pd vekt
(v/v) finnes pa www.dell.com/REACH.

Registro, evaluacion y autorizacion de productos quimicos
(Registration, Evaluation, Authorization of Chemicals -

REACH)

REACH es el organismo de regulacién de sustancias quimicas de la Unién Europea
(UE). La informacion sobre sustancias de alto riesgo contenidas en productos Dell en
una concentracion superior al 0,1% peso por peso (p/p) se puede encontrar en www.
dell.com/REACH.

www.dell.com | dell.com/support



Inregistrarea, evaluarea si autorizarea substantelor
chimice (REACH)

REACH este cadrul de reg\ementare a substantelor chimice in Uniunea Europeana (UE).
Informatji privind continute in Dell in mai
mari de 0,1 % din greutate pot fi gasite la adresa web www.dell.com/REACH.

REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorization of
Chemicals - registrering, utvadering, auktorisation av
kemikalier)

REACH #r den europeiska unionens (EU) regelverk fér kemikaliska &mnen. Information
om angeldgna d@mnen i Dell-produkter med koncentration Gver 0,1 % vikt per vikt (w/w)
finns pd www.dell.com/REACH.

[vpekTuBa 3a akymynatopHu 6atepun — UHcbopmauus
3a notpe6utenure

B EBponeiickis Cbio3 TO31 €TUKET yka3ea, Ye 6atepunte B

TO3W NPOAYKT cneAsa Aa GbaaT cbOUpaHm 0TAeNHo, a He Aa ce
M3XBLPNSIT C GUTOBMTE OTNAbLY. BeuwjecTsara B Gatepumre

MOXe f1a UMaT MOTEHLMANHO OTPULATENHO Bb3EICTBIE BPXY
30PABETO ¥ OKOMHATa CPe/ia ¥ BUE Y4acTBaTe B PELVMKINPaHETO
Ha OTNajbuuTe OT GaTepum, KaTo N0 TO3N HaUMH AoNPUHACSTE

3a [ 0 Ha Ka4ecTBoTo Ha
okonHaTa cpeaa. Cneasa fia ce 06bpHeTe KbM MECTHUTE OpraHn
WK Tbprosew Ha ApeGHO 3a MoaPOGHOCTY N0 HANMYHUTE CXEMM 33
cvbupare v peunknupane. Kato antepHatiea MOnMM Aa noceTuTe

www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Patareidirektiiv — teave kasutajatele

Euroopa Liidus tdhendab see margis, et tootes sisalduvad
patareid tuleb koguda eraldi ja neid ei tohi visata olmepriigi hulka.
Patareides sisalduvatel ainetel voib nl\a kahjulik mdju tervisele

ja ning vanu p utiliseerides
saate aidata keskkonda kaitsta, hoida ja selle olukorda parandada.
Uksikasjalikku teavet patareide kogumlse ja ringlussevotu kavade
kohta kiisige vastavast voi i
Véite ka kiilastada veebilehte

www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Odnyia yia prrarapieg — MAnpo@opieg yia Toug XpAOTEG

Z1mnv Eupwaikr} ‘Evwon, n eTikéTa aut utrodeikvUel 611 ol
uTatapieg Tou TPoidVToG auToU TPETTEl va GUAAEYOVTaI EEXWPIOTG
Kal Vo pny amoppiTrrovTal padi pe Ta oikiakd ammoppiupara. Ouoieg
TIOU TTEPIEXOVTOI OTIG UTTATAPIEG HTTOPET Va EXOUV EVOEXOHEVG
QApVNTIKA ETBPAON TNV UYEia Kai 0To TrEPIBAAOV Kail €€
UTIOpEiTE va OUMBAAAETE OTNV avakUKAWGON XPNOIHOTIOINUEVWY.
uTarapiwy, cupBaloviag oTnv TpoaTacia, diatripnon Kai
BeAtiwon Tng ToI6TNTAG Tou TTEPIBAAAOVTOG. MaAETITOUEPEIEG
OXETIKG PE T SIaBETIPA TTPOYpAppaTa GUAOYAG Kal QVaKUKAWGNG,
Ba TIPETTEN VOl ETTIKOIVWVATETE WE TIG TOTTIKEG

ApXEG A} HE TOV EPTTIOPO TNG TTEPIOXAG TaG.

EvaMakTika, emokereite T SielBuvon
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Baterijy direktyva — informacija naudotojams
Europos Sajungoje $i etiketé reiskia, kad Sio produkto baterijas
reikéty surinkti atskirai ir neiSmesti su namy atliekomis. Baterijose
esancios medziagos gali turéti neigiama poveikj sveikatai ir
aplinkai, o jus atliekate vaidmenj perdirbant nenaudojamas
bateruas taip prisidédami prie aplinkos apsaugos saugojimo ir

ji Norédami gauti i ijos apie galimas surink
perdirbimo schemas, susisiekite su vietiniu jgaliotu asmeniu
ar prekiautoju. Taip pat galite apsilankyti adresu
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Direktiva o akumulatorjih - Informacije za uporabnike

V Evropski uniji, te oznaka oznacuje, da je baterije oz. akumulatorje
v tem izdelku potrebno zbirati lo¢eno, in se jih ne sme zavreci
skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki. Snovi v akumulatorjih lahko

imajo potencialno negativen ucinek na zdravje in okolje, in vi

imate odgovornost pri recikliranju odpadnih akumulatorej saj s tem
prispevate k zas¢iti, ohranjevanju in izbolj$evanju kakovosti okolja.
Prav tako, kontaktirajte svojo lokalno upravo ali prodajalca za
podrobnosti dostopnih nacrtih zbiranja in recikliranja. Drugace
obis¢ite spletni naslov

www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Batteridirektiv — Information till anvéndare

I den Europeiska Unionen betyder denna etiketten att batterierna
frén den har produkten bor samlas upp separat och inte kastas i
hushéllssoporna. Vissa &mnen i batterierna kan vara skadliga for
hélsan och miljon och du bér dterananvédnda gamla batterier och
pa sa sétt hjélpa till att skydda, férvara och férbéttra miljon. Du
bdr kontakta lokal myndighet eller afféren for mer information om
insamling och atervinning. Du kan &ven g4 till
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Seguranca e descarte da bateria

ATENCAO: Se a nova bateria nao for instalada corretamente, havera o risco

de explosan Troque a bateria apenas por uma do mesmo tipo ou de um tipo
pelo Nao descarte a bateria junto com o

lixo doméstico. Entre em contato com a empresa de coleta de lixo de sua regiao

para obter o endereco do local mais proximo para depdsito de baterias.

* Uma bateria danificada pode causar lesdes corporais. Os danos podem incluir
impactos ou choques que amassam ou perfuram a bateria, exposicdo a chama
ou deformacdo. Nao desmonte a bateria. Se a bateria estiver danificada ou com
vazamento, manuseie-a com o maximo cuidado. Se a bateria estiver danificada, o
eletrélito pode vazar das células e causar incéndio.

Nao exponha (nem guarde ou coloque) o dispositivo portatil a fontes de calor.
Quando aquecidas a temperaturas excessivas, as células da bateria podem explodir
ou vazar, criando o risco de incéndio.

Mantenha a bateria longe do alcance de criancas.

United States, FCC Notices

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

A WARNING: The radiated output power of Dell Bluetooth/wireless devices is far below the FCC radio frequency exposure limits.

Kimyasal Maddeleri Kaydetme, Degerlendirme ve
Onaylama (REACH)

REACH, Avrupa Birligi'nin (AB) kimyasal maddelerle ilgili mevzuatidir. Dell Griinlerinde
bulunan, agirlikga (w/w) %0,1'in {izerinde yogunluga sahip yiiksek 6nem arzeden
maddelerle ilgili bilgi igin: www.dell.com/REACH sitesini ziyaret edin.

Battery Directive — Information for Users

In the European Union, this label indicates that the batteries in
this product should be collected separately and not be disposed
of with household waste. Substances in batteries can have a
potential negative impact on health and environment and you
have a role in recycling waste batteries thus contributing to the
protection, preservation, and improvement of the quality of the
environment. You should contact your local authority or retailer
for details of the collection and recycling schemes available.
Alternatively please visit

www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Pokyny tykajici se baterie - informace pro uzivatele

V Evropskeé unii tento stitek znaci, Ze baterie tohoto produktu

by mély byt sesbirany oddélené a nemély by byt likvidovany s
domovnim odpadem. Latky v bateriich mohou mit negativni vliv
na zdravi a prostfedi. | vy méte svou roli v recyklaci nefunkénich
baterii, a pfispivate tak k ochrané prostfedi a ke zlepSeni jeho
kvality. Chcete-li znat podrobnosti o dostupnych planech pro sbér
a recyklaci, méli byste kontaktovat organy mistni spravy nebo
prodejce. MiZete téZ navtivit stranky
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Bateriju direktiva - informacija lietotajiem

Eiropas Savieniba $is apziméjums apzimé to, ka $aja produkta
lietotas baterijas jasavac atseviski, nevis kopa ar majsaimniecibas
atkritumiem. Baterijas eso$as vielas var negativi ietekmét veselibu
un vidi, un pareizi izmetot baterijas atkritumos, jis veicinat vides
aizsardzibu, saglabadanu un kvalitates uzlabo$anu. Lai uzzinatu
par atkritumu savakanu un pieejamajam utilizacijas sistémam,
sazinieties ar vietgjo varas iestadi vai mazumtirgotaju. Varat art
apmeklét vietni

www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Directiva privind bateria - Informatii pentru utilizatori

In Uniunea Europeana, aceasta eticheta arata ca bateriile din
acest produs trebuie colectate separat si nu eliminate la un loc cu
reziduurile menajere. Substantele din baterii pot avea un impact
negativ potential asupra sanéatatii si mediului si va revine rolul de
a recicla bateriile uzate contribuind astfel la protectia, pastrarea si
imbunatatirea calitatii mediului. Trebuie sa contactati autoritatea
locala sau comerciantul cu amanuntul pentru detalii

asupra schemelor de colectare si reciclare disponibile. Alternativ,
va rugam sa accesati

www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Direttiva dwar il-Batteriji — Informazzjoni ghall-Utenti

Fl-Unjoni Ewropea, din it-tikketta tindika i I-batteriji f'dan il-prodott
jingabr u mhux ji mal-iskart
|I-kimi¢i fil-batteriji jista’ ikollhom impatt

negattiv fug is-sahha u l-ambjent u inti ghandek irwol fir-riciklagg

ta’ batteriji uzati u gha\daqstam tkun ged taghti sehmek ghall-
protezzjoni, il-preservazzjoni, u t-titjib tal-kwalita tal-ambjent.

Ghandek tikkuntattja lill-awtorita jew lill-agent lokali tleghek ghal

dettalji dwar il-gbir u skemi ta’ riciklagg disponibbli. Inkella, jekk

joghgbok zur www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Directiva sobre baterias — Informacion para usuarios

En la Union Europea, esta etiqueta indica que las baterias de este
producto deberian ser recogidas por separado y no desechadas
con la basura doméstica. Las sustancias en las baterias pueden
tener un impacto negativo para la salud y el medio ambiente. Usted
juega un papel importante en el reciclado de baterias de desecho,
contribuyendo de ese modo a la proteccion, conservacion y mejora
de la calidad del medio ambiente. Deberiaponerse en contacto con
su autoridad local o con el fabricante para obtener detalles acerca
de larecogida y los esquemas de reciclaje disponibles. De manera
alternativa, visite www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Pil Direktifi — Kullanicilar icin Bilgi
Avrupa Birligi'nde bu etiket, bu Griindeki pillerin ayri olarak
toplanmasi, ev atiklariyla birlikte atilmamasi gerektigini belirtir.
Pillerde kullanilan malzemeler saglik ve gevre tizerinde kot bir
etkiye sahip olma potansiyeli tasiyabilir. Bu nedenle, atik pillerin
geri doniisimini saglayarak gevre koruma: gelistirmesine
katkida bulunabilirsiniz. Uygulanabilir geri di m planlarindan
haberdar olmak igin yerel yetkiliniz veya satis sorumlunuz ile
iletisim kurun. Ayrica litfen www.euro.dell.com/recycling adresini
Zziyaret edin.

Regulatory Information

Dell Bluetooth/wireless devices must be installed and used in strict accordance with
the manufacturer’s instructions as described in the user documentation that comes with
the product. Dell Inc. is not responsible for any radio or television interference caused

Registracia, vyhodnotenie, autorizacia chemikalii
(REACH)
REACH je regulacny ramec chemlckych latok Eurdpskej Unie. Informécie o latkach s

vysokou Dell v koncentrécii vy$sej ako 0,1
hmotnostnych % (w/w) mozete najst na adrese www.dell.com/REACH.

10stou

Direktiv vedr. batteri — Information for brugere

En Union européenne, cette étiquette indique que les batteries de
ce produit doivent étre collectées séparément et ne doivent pas
étre mises au rebut avec les déchets ménagers. Les substances
que contiennent ces batteries peuvent avoir un effet négatif

sur la santé et I'environnement. Votre rdle est de recycler les
batteries. Vous contribuerez ainsi a la protection, la préservation
et 'améloration de la qualité de I'environnement. Contactez les
autorités locales ou votre revendeur pour obtenir des informations
sur les procédures de ramassage et de mise au rebut disponibles
dans votre région. Vous pouvez également vous rendre sur :
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Consignes concernant la batterie — Informations pour les
utilisateurs

En Union européenne, cette étiquette indique que les batteries de
ce produit doivent étre collectées séparément et ne doivent pas
étre mises au rebut avec les déchets ménagers. Les substances
que contiennent ces batteries peuvent avoir un effet négatif

sur la santé et I'environnement. Votre rdle est de recycler les
batteries. Vous contribuerez ainsi  la protection, la préservation
etl'améloration de la qualité de I'environnement. Contactez les
autorités locales ou votre revendeur pour obtenir des informations
sur les procédures de ramassage et de mise au rebut disponibles
dans votre région. Vous pouvez également vous rendre sur :
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Akkudirektiivi — Tietoja kayttajille

Euroopan unionissa tamé tarra kertoo, etta tamén tuotteen akut
tulee kerdtd erikseen eika niitd saa hévittaa talousjatteen mukana.
Akuissa olevat aineet voivat vaikuttaa kielteisesti terveyteen ja
ympéristdon, ja sinun tulee hoitaa osuutesi akun havittdmisessa.
Nain suojelet, sailytat ja parannat ympariston laatua. Ottamalla
yhteyttd vir tai ja yyjaan saat
tietoja olemassa olevista keréys- ja kierratysjarjestelmista. Voit
vaihtoehtoisesti kdyda osoitteessa
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Direttiva sulle batterie — Informazioni per gli utenti

Nell'Unione Europea, questa etichetta indica che le batterie in
questo prodotto vanno raccolte separatamente e non smaltite

con i rifiuti domestici. Le sostanze nelle batterie possono avere un
potenziale impatto negativo sulla salute e sull'ambiente, e I'utente
svolge un ruolo nel riciclo delle batterie da smaltire, contribuendo
cosi alla protezione, alla conservazione e al miglioramento della
qualita dell'ambiente. E necessario contattare I'autorita locale o il
rivenditore per dettagli sulla raccolta e sui programmi di riciclaggio
disponibili. In alternativa, visitare il sito
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Directiva sobre baterias — Informacdes para utilizadores

Na Unido Europeia, este rétulo indica que as baterias deste
prnduto devem ser recolhidas separadamente e ndo devem ser
i com o lixo éstico. Certas ancias das baterias
podem ter um impacto potencialmente negativo na salde e no
meio ambiente e é vossa responsabilidade reciclar baterias
usadas, contribuindo assim para a protec¢ao, preservagao e
melhoramento da qualidade do meio ambiente.
Deve contactara sua autoridade ou revendedor local para obter
detalhes sobre os planos disponiveis
de coleta e reciclagem. Como alternativa, visite
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

AvpekTuBa 06 yTUNM3aLMKU aKKyMynATOPOB —
WHdopmaums ans nonb3oBatenei

B EBpONe/ckoM CO03e JaHHas MapkipoBka 0G0o3HauaeT, Yto

wnenol B cocTase 0 usgenus,
cobupartb 1 yT b oT 0
BbITOBbIX 0TX0A0B. BemecTEa, coaepxaliynecs B akkymynstopax,
MoryT BpeaHoe 7 Ha

P n cpeny. YT B
COOTBETCTBUM C 3TUM NpaBumnoM, Bbl BHeceTe cBOV BKNaz B 3awnTy
okpy*alou.\ew Cpeﬂbl ¥ NoBblLLEHWE ee KayecTsa. uﬂﬂ nony4yeHus

o cBopa 1 yTunu3aumm
3TUX OTXOA0B CBSXWUTECH C NPEACTaBUTENAMU MECTHbBIX Bnacren
Wy chupMoli-NpoAaBLOM. Bbl Takke MOXeTe NOCeTUTb CailT WWW.
euro.dell.com/recycling.

Safety & Battery Disposal

CAUTION: There is a danger of battery exploding s incorrectly installed.
Replace the battery only with the same or equivalent typ e recommended by
the manufacturer. Do not dispose of the battery along with household waste.
Contact your local waste disposal agency for the address of the nearest battery
deposit site.

* Adamaged battery may pose a risk of personal injury. Damage may include impact or
shock that dents or punctures the battery, exposure to a flame, or other deformation.
Do not disassemble the battery. Handle a damaged or leaking battery pack with
extreme care. If the battery is damaged, electrolyte may leak from the cells or fire
may result which may cause personal injury.

Do not expose (store or place) your portable device or battery pack to a heat source.
When heated t 0 excessive temperatures, battery cells could vent or explode, posing
risk of fire.

Keep the battery away from children.

Informacion reglamentaria

Los dispositivos inaldmbricos/Bluetooth Dell se deben instalar y utilizar siguiendo
estrictamente las instrucciones del fabricante, tal y como se describe en la
documentacion de usuario que viene con el producto. Dell Inc. no se hace

by unauthorized mod\flcatlon ef the devices included with this Dell ele:
device kit, or the of ing cables and

other than that specmed by Del\ Inc The currecnon of interference caused by such
unauthorized ifi h isther ibility of the user.
Dell Inc. and its authorized resellers or d\stnhutors are not liable for any damage or
violation of government regulations that may arise from the user failing to comply with
these guidelines.

Dell /wirel

devices should be used in such a manner that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This device has also been evaluated for and shown compliant with the FCC RF exposure limits under portable exposure condltlons (antennas are within 2lJ cm of a person’s body) when

installed in certain specific 0EM configurations. Details of the authorized configurations can be found at http:

FCC ID number on the device.

Interference Statement

cfm by entering the

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the manufacturer’s instruction manual, may cause
interference with radio and television reception. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

* This device may not cause harmful interference.

+ This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

% NOTE: The FCC regulations provide that changes or modifications not expressly approved by Dell Inc. could void your authority to operate this equipment.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in
a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference with radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, you are

encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
* Reorient the receiving antenna.
* Relocate the system with respect to the receiver.

* Move the system away from the receiver.

* Plug the system into a different outlet so that the system and the receiver are on different branch circuits.

If necessary, consult a representative of Dell Inc. or an experienced r

for

% NOTE: Dell Bluetooth/wireless devices must be installed and used in strict accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions as described in the user documentation that
comes with the product. Any other installation or use will violate FCC Part 15 regulations. Modifications not expressly approved by Dell could void your authority to operate the

equipment.

Brasil — Aviso da Anatel

T de nlnguna mterferenma de radio o television que pueda producirse
debido a ifi no de los dispositivos incluidos con este kit de
dispositivo inalambrico/Bluetooth Dell, o debido a la sustitucion o incorporacion de
cables de conexion y de equipos distintos a los especificados por Dell Inc. El arreglo
de la interferencia causada por dicha modificacion, sustitucion o incorporacion no
autorizada es responsabilidad del usuario. Dell Inc. y sus distribuidores o proveedores

i no se hacen r de ningdn dafio o violacion de las normativas
gubernamentales que puedan surgir del incumplimiento de estas directrices por parte
del usuario.

@/ ANATEL

0796-06-2250

LT

107898127601

Este equipamento opera em caréter secundario, isto é, ndo tem direito a protegao contra interferéncia prejudicial, mesmo de estagdes do mesmo tipo, e ndo pode causar interferéncia a sistemas operando em carater primario.

RF statement

This device complies with RSS-210 of the Industry Canada Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and(2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Ce dispositif est conforme a la norme CNR-210 d’Industrie Canada applicable aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Son fonctionnement est sujet aux deux iti i 2 1)

le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage recu, y compris un brouillage susceptible de provoquer un

indésirabl

Radiation Exposure Statement:

Registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija kemikalij (REACH)

REACH je regulativno ogrodje Evropske unije (EU) za kemicne snovi. Informacije o
snoveh velike zaskrbljenosti, ki se nahajajo v izdelkih Dell v koncentraciji nad 0,1 % teze
po tezZi (t/t) lahko najdete na spletnem naslovu www.dell.com/REACH

Batterijrichtlijn — Informatie voor gebruikers

In de Europese Unie geeft dit label aan dat de batterijen in dit
product afzonderlijk dienen te worden ingezameld en niet met het
huishoudelijk afval mogen worden afgedankt. Stoffen in batterijen
hebben mogelijk een negatieve invioed op de gezondheid en het
milieu. U meehelpen met het recyclen van gebruikte batterijen om
een bijdrage te leveren aan het beschermen en verbeteren van de
kwaliteit van het milieu. Neem contact op met uw gemeente of de
winkel waar u de batteru hebt aangeschaft voor informatie over
de enr gl 's. U kunt
daarnaast informatie hieromtrent raadplegen op
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Akku/Batterien-Richtlinie — Informationen fiir Benutzer

In der Européischen Union weist dieses Etikett darauf hin, dass die
in diesem Produkt verwendeten Batterien getrennt gesammelt und
nicht zusammen mit dem Haushaltsmiill entsorgt werden sollen.
Die in den Batterien vorhandenen Materialien und Substanzen
kénnen eine gesundheits- und umweltschédliche Wirkung haben.
Wenn Sie leere Batterien ordnungsgemaR dem Recycling zufiihren,
leisten Sie einen Beitrag zum Schutz, zur Erhaltung und zur
Verbesserung der Qualitit unserer Umwelt. Weitere Informationen
zu Abholung/Sammlung und Recycling von verbrauchten Batterien
erhalten Sie bei der zustandigen Behérde Ihrer Gemeinde bzw.
Stadt oder bei Ihrem Héndler.

Alternativ kénnen Sie auch diese Website aufrufen:
www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Batteridirektiv — Informasjon for brukere

| Den europeiske union viser denne merkingen at batteriene

i dette produktet bor samles inn separat og ikke kastes i

husholdningsavfallet. Stoffer i batterier kan ha potensiell negativ

innvirkning pa helse og milje. Du spiller en rolle i resirkuleringen

av batterier, og h\drar dermed til vern, bevaring og forbedring

av eller selgeren for

informasjon om til i i
H til www.euro.dell.

og resirkuler

Dyrektywa dotyczaca baterii Informacja dla
uzytkownikow

W Unii Europejskiej ta etykieta oznacza, ze akumulatory znajdujace
sig w niniejszym produkcie nie moga by¢ wyrzucane razem z
z gosp domowych je zawarte w

moga mie¢ y wplyw na
zdrowie i $rodowisko, a do uzytkownika nalezy utyllzaqa zuzytych
akumulatoréw i w konsekwencji pomoc w ochronie, zachowanlu
i poprawie stanu $ Po
nformacje na temat mozliwo$ci skladowania i recyklingu nalezy
sie zwrdci¢ do lokalnych wiadz lub sprzedawcy. Mozna réwniez
odwiedzi¢ witryng www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Directiva privind bateria - Informatii pentru utilizatori

In Uniunea Europeand, aceasta eticheta arata ca bateriile din
acest produs trebuie colectate separat si nu eliminate la un loc
cu reziduurile menajere. Substantele din baterii pot avea un
impact negativ potential asupra sanatatii si mediului si va revine
rolul de a recicla bateriile uzate contribuind astfel la protectia,
pastrarea si imbunatatirea calitatii mediului. Trebuie s& contactati
autoritatea locala sau comerciantul cu amanuntul pentru detalii
asupra schemelor de colectare si reciclare disponibile. Alternativ,
va rugam sa accesati

www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Smernica o batériach - Informacia pre pouzivatefov

V Eurdpskej Unii oznacuje tento stitok, Ze batérie v tomto produkte
by sa mali e 4 ’

t do zberu a s
domacim odpadom. Latky v batériach m6zu mat potencialne
negativny dopad na zdravie a Zivotné prostredie a treba, aby ste
staré batérie recyklovali a prispeli tak k ochrane, zachovaniu a
zlepSovaniu kvality Zivotného prostredia. Mali by ste kontaktovat'
miestne Udaje alebo predajcu, ktori vam poskytn(

podrobné informécie o zbere a recyklaénych schémach. MoZete
tiez navstivit stranku

www.euro.dell.com/recycling.

Seguridad y desecho de baterias

PRECAUCION: Existe el peligro de que una nueva bateria explote si se instala
incorrectamente. Sustituya la bateria solo por otra igual o equivalente
recomendada por el fabricante. No mezcle las baterias con la basura
doméstica. Pongase en contacto con los responsables encargados del desecho
de basuras en su localidad para obtener la direccion del lugar de recogida de
baterias mas cercano.

* Una bateria dafiada podria provocar lesiones personales. Entre los dafos se puede
incluir un impacto o sacudido que marca o perfora la bateria, exposicion a llamas
u otras deformaciones. No desmonte la bateria. Tenga mucho cuidado al manipular
baterias dafiadas o que goteen. Si se dafia la bateria, es posible que escape
electrolito de las celdas o pueda provocarse un incendio que podria resultar en
lesiones corporales.

No exponga (almacene o coloque) su dispositivo portatil o paquete de bateria a una
fuente de calor. Si alcanzan temperaturas excesivas, las celdas de la bateria podrian
tener fugas o explotar, lo cual podria producir un incendio.

* Mantenga la bateria fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Informacdes de normalizagao

Os dispositivos Dell sem fio ou Bluetooth precisam ser instalados e usados em estreita
conformidade com as instrucdes do fabricante, conforme descrito na documentagao
do usuério fornecida com o produto. A Dell Inc. nao se responsabiliza por nenhuma
interferéncia de radio ou televisdo causada por modifica¢des ndo-autorizadas nos
dispositivos deste kit Dell sem fio ou Bluetooth, nem pela troca ou conexao de cabos

e equipamentos nao especificados pela Dell Inc. A correcao da interferéncia causada
por tal modificacao, troca ou conexao nao-autorizadas é de inteira responsabilidade
do usuario. A Dell Inc. e seus revendedores ou distribuidores autorizados néo séo
responsaveis por nenhum dano ou violagao das regulamentagdes governamentais que
podem resultar do ndo atendimento dessas diretrizes.

The product comply with the US/Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The
further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

Dé ion &'

aux radiations : Le produit est conforme aux limites d’exposition pour les appareils portables RF pour les Etats-Unis et le Canada établies pour un

nvir non contrdlé.Le produit est sdr pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel. La réduction aux expositions RF peut étre augmentée si I'appareil peut étre
conserveé aussi loin que possible du corps de I'utilisateur ou que le dispositif est réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible si une telle fonction est disponible.



European Union, R&TTE Compliance Statement

Hereby, Dell Inc. declares that this Dell Bl ireless Device is in with
the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.

Verklaring van overeenstemming van de
R&TTE-richtlijn van de Europese Unie

Hierbij verklaart Dell Inc. dat dit Dell-apparaat met Bluetooth/draadloze functionaliteit
in over is met de éle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van
richtlijn 1999/5/EC.

Konformitétserklarung zur FUTKEE-Richtlinie der
Europédischen Union

Hierbei erklart Dell Inc., dass dieses Bluetooth/Wireless-Gerat von Dell mit den
grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie
1999/5/EC iibereinstimmen.

Eiropas Savieniba, R&TTE atbilstibas deklaracija

Ar 30 Dell Inc. pazino, ka $T Dell Bluetooth/bezvadu ierice atbilst Direktivas 1999/5/EK
galvenajam prasibam un citiem svarigiem nosacijumiem.

Deklaracja zgodnosci odnosnie Dyrektywy 1999/5/EC
(R&TTE)

Niniejszym, firma Dell Inc. deklaruje, e to urzadzenie
ikacji bezpr: j Dell spefnia wymagania
i zalecenia Dyrektywy 1999/5/EC.

Vyhlasenie o sulade Eurépskej Gnie a R&TTE
Spolognost, Dell Inc. tymto vyhlasuije, Ze toto zariadenie Dell Bluetooth/bezdrotové

EBponeiicku cbio3, leknapauus 3a CbOTBETCTBUE
¢ iupekTnBaTa 3a pagMoCHLOPBLKEHUA U KpalHU
Aanekocbobwmrtentu yctpoictea (R&TTE)

yctpoiictso Ha DELL e B
Ha [lupektuea

C Hacroswarta Dell Inc.
CbOTBETCTBUE C OCHOBHUTE
1999/5/EC.

ue ToBa Bluetoc
v apyrute

Euroopa Liit, R&TTE-direktiivile vastavuse kinnitus

Kéesolevaga kinnitab Dell Inc., et see Delli Buetooth-seade/juhtmevaba seade vastab
direktiivi 1999/5/EU pohind ja muudele sétetele.

Evpwmraiki ‘Evwon, AjAwon cuppoépewong R&TTE

Aia Tou TrapévTog, n Dell Inc. dnAdver 611 autr| n ouokeur| Bluetooth/
acUpparn ouokeur) Dell guppop@uveTal pe Tig BepeNIBEIG aTaITAOEIG Kal AITTEG BIaTagelg
g Odnyiag 1999/5/EK.

Europos Sajunga, Radijo jrenginiy ir
komunikacijy galiniy jrenginiy (R&TTE) pareiskimas

Siuo ,Dell Inc.* pareiskia, kad $is ,Dell Bluetooth* / belaidis jrenginys atitinka pagrindinius
1999/5/EB direktyvos reikalavimus ir kitas svarbias jos nuostatas.

Uniao Europeia, Declaracao de conformidade (R&TTE)

Pelo presente, a Dell Inc. declara que este dispositivo Bluetooth/sem fios da Dell esta em
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras clausulas relevantes da Directiva
1999/5/EC.

Evropska unija, izjava o skladnosti R&TTE

S tem, durzba Dell Inc. izjavlja, da je ta Dell Bluetooth/brezZiéna naprava v skladnosti z
imi zahtevami in ostalimi relevantnimi dolocili direktive 1999/5/EC.

ie je v stlade so i a inymi po:
smernice 1999/5/ES.

Avrupa Birligi, R&TTE Uygunluk Bildirimi

Isbu belgede Dell Inc., bu Dell Bluetooth/kablosuz Aygit'in
1999/5/EC numarali Direktif'in gereklerine ve diger ilgili
hiikiimlerine uygun oldugunu beyan eder.

F[E AFfiRoHS

RIBFEARM (BFEE~RISREFHERME) (WHRAFEKERHS) , UITRSFIH T =&

A REEEENRNEHRMEE.

DELL 1/0i&#& (&, R&EH

Prohlaseni o shodé se smérnici
R&TTE - Evropska unie

Spolecnost Dell Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze tento Bluetooth/bezdratovy produkt spolecnosti
Dell vyhovuje zékladnim poZadavkim a ostatnim nalezitym ustanovenim smérnice
1999/5/ES.

Euroopan unionin radio- ja telepaatedirektiivia koskeva
vaatimustenmukaisuusilmoitus

Dell Inc.vakuuttaa taten, ettd tama Dellin Bluetooth- tai langaton laite vastaa oleellisin
osin direktiivin 1999/5/EY vaatimuksia ja muita térkeita ehtoja.

Eurdpai Unié, R&TTE megfeleldségi nyilatkozat

Ezuttal a Dell Inc. kijelenti, hogy a Dell Bluetooth/vezeték nélkiili eszkdz megfelel
az Eurdpai Unio 1999/5/EK szamu iranyelveinek és mas vonatkozo eldirasoknak.

Unjoni Ewropea, Dikjarazzjoni ta’ Konformita
R&TTE

Unjoni Ewropea, Dikjarazzjoni ta’ Konformita R&TTE Hawnhekk, Dell Inc.,
tiddikjara li dan it-Taghmir Dell Bluetooth/

wireless hu konformi mal-htigijiet essenzjali u provvedimenti rilevanti ohrajn ta’
Direttiva 1999/5/KE.

Uniunea Europeana, Declaratie de conformitate privind
echipamentele radio si echipamentele terminale de

telecomunicatii

Prin prezenta, Dell Inc. declara ca acest dispozitiv Bluetooth/wireless Dell este
n conformitate cu cerintele de baza si cu alte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 1999/5/CE.

Unidn Europea, Declaracion de conformidad R&TTE

Por la presente, Dell Inc. declara que este Dispositivo inalambrico/
Bluetooth Dell cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras provisiones pertinentes de la
Directiva 1999/5/CE

India RoHS:

Government of India. For further information, please see
www.dell.com/regulatory_compliance.

Mexico Notice Text

Europaeiske Union, R&TTE Overensstemmelseserkleering

Dell Inc. erkleerer hermed, at dette Dell Bl ddlose udstyr er i over
med de nedvendige krav og andre relevante regler i 1999/5/EF-direktivet.

Union européenne, Déclaration de conformité R&TTE

Par la présente, Dell Inc. déclare que cet appareil sans fil /Bluetooth est conforme aux
exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la Directive 1999/5/EC.

Unione Europea, Dichiarazione di conformita R&TTE

Con la presente, Dell Inc. dichiara che questo dispositivo Bluetooth/
wireless Dell & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della
Direttiva 1999/5/CE.

Samsvarserklaring for Den europeiske union, R&TTE

Dell Inc. erklerer hermed at dette Dell Bluetooth-/tradlese produktet etterfallger
hovedkravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 1999/5/EC.

EBponelickuii coo3, 3asiBNeHne 0 COOTBETCTBUU
OupektuBe EC o paano- v TeneKoOMMyHMKaLMOHHOM

o6opyaoBaHumn

Kopnopauus Dell Inc. HacTosLLMM yaoCTOBepsieT, YTo AaHHOe ycTpoiicTBo Bluetooth/
yCTpOIiCTBO Ba Dell BCEM O

by n AunpekTuBbl 1999/5/EC.

EU, meddelande om dverensstaimmelse med R&TTE

Dell Inc. deklarerar harmed att denna Bluetooth/trddlosa
Dell-enhet dverensstammer med de viktiga kraven och andra
relevanta bestammelser i direktivet 1999/5/EC.

This product complies with RoHS requirements as prescribed by E-Waste (Management & Handling) Rules, by the Ministry of Environment & Forests,

La operacion de este equipo esta sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones:

EE

BFEMR
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“X7 : RAZFEVREZSERENR RN TR EEBHG/T 26572 EHREEK.
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Informacion para NOM (inicamente para México)
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La siguiente informacion se proporciona en el dispositivo o dispositivos descrento con los requisitos de la Norma oficial mexicana (NOM):

Importador:

Dell México S.A. de C.V.

Paseo de la Reforma 2620 - 11° Piso
Col. Lomas Altas

11950 México, D.F.

Nimero de modelo Voltaje de
reglametario: alimentacion: Frequencia:
WM615

© 2014 Dell Inc.
Trademarks used in this text: Dell and the DELL logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.

Consumo Voltaje de Intensidad de
eléctrico: salida: salida:
3VDC 0.04A

(1) es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y
(2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualqueir inteferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacion no deseada



